#### CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Beck & McKenzie Limited" has changed its name to "Beck & Sons Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Invercargill this 8th day of July 1964.

K. O. BAINES, District Registrar of Companies.

#### PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories Name of Company: Pacific Industries Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: care of J. K. Hanley, 104 Victoria Arcade, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 110/64. Date of Order: 29 May 1964.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 March 1964.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Friday, 17 July 1964, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and day at 11.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidattor.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

### RESTAURANT CHEVRON LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

#### Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Restaurant Chevron Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland, formerly 34 Security Buildings, 198 Queen Street, land, for Auckland.

Registry of Supreme Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 309/62.

Amount per Pound: 3s. 01d.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 20 July 1964. Where Payable: My office.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

### KENILWORTH STORE LTD.

### IN LIQUIDATION

### Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

Notice to Creators to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Kenilworth Store Ltd. (in liquidation), notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Kenilworth Store Ltd. which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 31st day of July 1964 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution. proved or, distribution.

Dated this 10th day of July 1964.

R. C. MACINNES, Liquidator.

Address of liquidator: P.O. Box 146, Hastings.

## VERNALEA CHILDWEAR LTD.

# IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up and Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Notice is hereby given that at a properly constituted meeting of Vernalea Childwear Ltd. held on Wednesday, 8 July 1964, it was resolved:

"That, by reason of its liabilities this company cannot continue in business and that the company therefore be wound up voluntarily."

I, Henry Melvyn Garry Barnett, of Morrinsville, public accountant, hereby give you notice that by a resolution of shareholders and creditors, dated the 8th day of July 1964, I have been duly appointed liquidator of Vernalea Childwear

H. M. G. BARNETT, Public Accountant.

Dated 8 July 1964.

2833

### HENWOOD INVESTMENTS LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the following special resolutions were duly passed by the company on 7 July 1964:

1. That the company be wound up voluntarily.
2. That Mr Alison Rossmore Martin, of Auckland, public accountant, be and is hereby appointed liquidator of the

A. R. MARTIN, Liquidator.

Auckland, 7 July 1964.

### MORRIS BRADLEY'S MUSIC ACADEMY CO. LTD.

#### IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

#### Notice to Creditors to Prove

Notice to Creditors to Prove

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and of the Morris Bradley's Music Academy Co. Ltd. (in liquidation), the liquidator of the Morris Bradley's Music Academy Co. Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, doth hereby fix the 31st day of July 1964, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Act, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved, or, as the case may be, from objecting to such distribution.

F. O. BRICE, Liquidator.

P.O. Box 302, Blenheim.

2846

## NORMAN PALMER (1962) LIMITED

### IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

## Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

The creditors of the above-named company are required on or before the 31st day of July 1964, to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, the liquidator of the said company, or if required by notice in writing from the liquidator, to come in and prove such debts or claims, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 15th day of July 1964.

C. J. H. BLACKIE, Liquidator.

213 Gloucester Street or P.O. Box 1045, Christchurch. 2847

## HIGHLAND INVESTMENTS LTD.

### REDUCTION OF CAPITAL

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Canterbury District (Christchurch Registry)

(Christchurch Registry)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Highland Investments Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office in Christchurch, and carrying on business as an investor, notice is hereby given that the order of the Supreme Court of New Zealand, made on the 27th day of May 1964, confirming the reduction of capital of the abovenamed company from £18,540 to £25 and the minute approved by the Court showing, with respect to the capital of the company as altered, and the several particulars required by the above-mentioned Act was registered by the Registrar of Companies on the 17th day of June 1964. The said minute is in the words and figures following:

"The capital of Highland Investments Ltd is henceforth £25

"The capital of Highland Investments Ltd. is henceforth £25 divided into 25 fully paid ordinary shares of £1 each, having been reduced from £18,540 divided into 18,540 shares of £1 each."

DUNCAN COTTERILL AND CO., Solicitors for the Company.